PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Keiichi Nagasawa	09/17/2008
Kouichi Kitta	09/17/2008
Hideki Orii	09/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nisca Corporation	
Street Address:	430-1 Kobayashi Masuho-cho	
City:	Minamikoma-gun, Yamanashi-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	400-0593	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12234860	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)997-4565 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-997-4565 Phone: Email: tt@j-pat.jp Correspondent Name: James Judge

Address Line 1: 6-8 Nishitemma 2-chome, Kita-ku

Address Line 2: Dojima Bldg. 5th Fl.

Osaka-shi, JAPAN 530-0047 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 033.0021

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James Judge

Total Attachments: 1

500655763

source=NS021_assgn#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021574 FRAME: 0764

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas,	Kelichi Nagasawa, Kou	ichi Kitta, a	and Hideki Orii	
citizen(s) of certain new c	lapan and hereinafter re and useful improvements in	eferred to	as the applic	ant(s), has invented
	Book	binding Un	oit,	
the latest or otherwi	United States Patent Appli	(s) below,		d States Patent on
was filed o	on		· · ·	
and whereas,	Nisca Corporation	of ,	Minamiko	ma-gun, Japan
	ferred to as the assignee, v shi Masuho-cho	whose mai	iling address is	
	gun, Yamanashi-ken			
JAPAN 400-0	593			
insofar as the same: Now, thereforwhich is here assignee, the the same insohereby authorall any such psuch patent(s)	e, for good and valuable by acknowledged, the centire rights in the patent far as the same yields any rizes and requests the Conatent(s) to the assignee, as the same and between the confirment and patent and p	considerar applicant(s t applicati United Sta nmissioner as that of the	nt(s), the title t tion, the receip s) assigns, and on, and the tit tes patent(s); of Patents and ne entire title to assignee and	o and interest in the ot and sufficiency of transfers, unto the te to and interest in and the applicant(s) trademarks to issue o and interest in any the assignee's legal
the applicant	es, as fully and entirely as o (s) had the present assignr	nent not b	een made.	i nave been held by
In testimony w	hereof the applicant(s) ho	as below e	xecuted this as	ssignment.
Signature(s) aı	nd date(s):			
Signature <i>f</i>	Circhi Pragasawa	Date_	Septemo	her 17, 2008
Signature <u>Ka</u>	wichi Kitta	Date_ <u>/</u>	September	17. 2008
Signature H	ideki Orii	Date_	September	17. 2008

PATENT REEL: 021574 FRAME: 0765